3.34 Collection Day means the day or days on which the Waste is scheduled to be 
collected. 

3.35 Commercial Bin means a container provided for the storage of commercial waste 
or recyclable material and may be constructed to be mechanically emptied into a 
collection vehicle, with a volume capacity of more than three hundred and sixty 
five (365) liters. 

3.36 Commercial Firm or Company means a company which is assessed with a 
business occupancy tax by the City, but does not include a business located in a 
residential dwelling such as but not limited to a home occupation or professional